NACHA File with Record Layout
**(Please refer to NACHA Operating Rules and Guidelines for accepted values unless otherwise noted.)
All Entries File Header Record
Field 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Data Element Name
Record
Type Code Priority Code
Immediate

Data Element Name
Record
Type Code Batch Count Block Count
Entry/Addenda
Count Entry Hash
Total Debit
Entry Dollar
Amount in File
Total Credit
Entry Dollar
Amount in File Reserved
Field Inclusion Requirement M M M M M M M N/A
Contents "9" Numeric Numeric Numeric Numeric "$$$$$$$$$$cc" "$$$$$$$$$$cc" Blank
Length 1 6 6 8 10 12 12 39
Position 01-01 02-07 08-13 14-21 22-31 32-43 44-55 56-94
101 555555550 5555555501404211900A094101                       SAMPLECOMPANY
5220SAMPLECOMPANY                       9453233319PPDLOANDPOSITSD1700140422   1        0000001
6221213010280000000892       0000097500FL1813XX       CUSTOMER NAME1          1        0000001
70512500 SAN PEDRO*SUITE 120*SAN ANTONIO*TX*78216*2890                             00010000001
6220531125921111114718       0000065000AB1813YA       CUSTOMER NAME2          1        0000002
705**SAN ANTONIO*TX*78216*2890                                                     00010000002
622265473582222222583        0000080000DX18CD58L9     CUSTOMER NAME3          1        0000003
705***TX**                                                                         00010000003
622113102552333335992        0000082500CC181S56QA     CUSTOMER NAME4          1        0000004
705**SAN ANTONIO*TX*78216*                                                         00010000004
622284084907444440           0000067500RR1Y13F4       CUSTOMER NAME5          1        0000005
705**SAN ANTONIO*TX**                                                              00010000005
6222863778740001110290       0000067500JBG8135E6      CUSTOMER NAME6          1        0000006
70512500 SAN PEDRO**SAN ANTONIO*TX**                                               00010000006
822000001201123452510000000000000000004600009453233319                                 0000001
9000001000001000000120112345251000000000000000000460000
File Naming Convention: